CONSERVATION EXPENSES - 0 & M
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
FRANCHISE FEE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
LIAISON EXPENSE
ECRC/ECCR EXPENSES
COMPETITIVE SALES EXPENSES
GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

AMOUNT

(39,715,378)
(124,202,385)
(560,399,438)

(463,461 )
(203,521,988)

(30,324,602)
(2,524)

887
(433)

(726,605,093)
(10,000)

(987,753)
938,365

1,636
(14,561,968)

(214,895)
(163,942)

(99,631)
(38,732,537)
(30,086,121)

(301 ,093)
(59,153,650)

o
(1,454,502)
6,924,719

TAX EFFECT

(15,320,207)
(47,911 ,070)

(216,174,083)
(178,780)

(78,508,607)
(11,697,715)

(974)
(342)

280,287,915
3,858

381,026
(361,974)

(631)
5,617 ,279

82,896
63 ,241
38,433

14,941,076
11,605,721

116,147
22,818,520

o
561,074

6,924 ,719

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

February, 2012

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,213,184,117 1,069,933,409 (409,498,167) 0 660,435,242 40.97 4.95 2.03 4.95 2.03 4.95 2.03
SHORT TERM DEBT 65,107,771 45,875,114 (17,557,892) 0 28,317,222 1.76 0.41 0.01 0.41 0.01 0.41 0.01
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 86,425,623 (33,077,885) 0 53,347,738 3.31 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.2 1 6.33 0.21
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,906,521 36,049,424 (13,797,282) 0 22,252,142 1.38 6.16 0.09 6.16 0.09 6.16 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 1,120,323,873 993,162,314 (380,115,383) 0 613,046,931 38.03 10.75 4.09 12.00 4.56 12.75 4.85
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 444,086,950 410,570,664 (157,138,690) 0 253,431,974 15.72
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (39,379,825) (36,407,737) 13,934,420 0 (22,4 73,317) (1.39)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 7,209,829 5,769,666 (2,208,238) 0 3,561,428 0.22 7.68 0.02 8.26 0.02 8.61 0.02

TOTAL 2,944,437,581 2,611 ,378,477 (999,459 ,117) 0 1,611 ,919,360 100.00 % 6.43 % 6.91 % 7.20 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,208,800,396 1,082,564,549 (4 19,023,294) 0 663,541,255 39.89 5.09 2.03 5.09 2.03 5.09 2.03
SHORT TERM DEBT 67,465,631 48,786,810 (18,883,687) 0 29,903,123 1.80 0.36 0.01 0.36 0.01 0.36 0.Q1
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 87,764,311 (33,970,529) 0 53,793,782 3.23 6.33 0.20 633 0.20 633 0.20
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,813,065 36,184,595 (14,005,805) 0 22,178,790 1.33 5.13 0.07 5.13 0.07 5.13 0.07
COMMON EQUITY 1,150,807,597 1,044,670,143 (404,355,680) 0 640,314,463 38.49 10.75 4.14 12.00 4.62 12.75 4.91
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 496,021,991 442,759,803 (171,377,006) 0 271 ,382,797 16.31
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (37,927,530) (33,854,923) 13,104,070 0 (20,750,853) (1 .25)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 6,534,684 5,302,856 (2,052,552) 0 3,250,304 0.20 7.81 0.02 8.40 0.02 8.75 0.02

TOTAL 3,025,514,179 2,714,178,144 (1,050,564,483) 0 1,663,613,661 100.00 % 6.46 % 6.94 % 7.23 %

Schedule 5

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Debt
Income Taxes

173,537,450
3,419,685

63,832,232

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

240,789,367
63,067,305

3.82

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

173,537,450
(8,580,933)
63,832,232

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

228,788,750
63,067,305

3.63

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available
for Common Stockholders

AFUDC - Debt 3,419,685